Product leaflet
Three phase electricity meters A43 and A44
EQ meters in Bronze version from ABB
The compact and versatile EQ meters A43 and A44 are
three phase meters with full four quadrants measuring
meaning both active/reactive energy measurements and
import/export of energy. They can be used in most of
the common applications for reliable and trustworthy
metering of energy usage.
EQ meters A43 and A44 in Bronze version can be used
in stand-alone applications or metering network instal-
lations with the option of inbuilt M-Bus or Modbus.
General features
The A series meters are ideal for many applications and
installations. The meters support a wide voltage range as well
as a wide temperature range. The display is pixel-oriented
and can display up to four quantities at the same time.
Navigating the meter is easily done via the push-buttons
below the display. To configure the meter settings, the set
button must be accessed and this button is protected against
unauthorized use when the transparent lid on the front of the
meter is closed and sealed. The power consumption of the
meter is very low, less than 0.8 VA, makes them economical
in the long run - an important feature especially for large me-
ter populations.
Communication
Data from A43 and A44 in Bronze version can be collected
via pulse output or serial communication. The meters are
equipped with a transistor output for 5-40 VDC external
supply. It can be used for pulses proportionally to the mea-
sured energy or various alarms. The meters are also available
with built-in serial communication interfaces for Modbus RTU
(RS-485) or M-Bus as options.
Import and export measurements
B21 Bronze version measures the energy flowing both in (im-
ported) and out (exported) through the meter and saves the
energy in separate registers.
Approvals
The A43 and A44 meters are type approved according to IEC
as well as type approved and verified according to MID.
MID is the Measure Instruments Directive 2004/22/EC from
European Commission. The type approval is according to
standards that covers all relevant technical aspects of the
meter. These include climate conditions, electromagnetic
compatibility (EMC), electrical requirements, mechanical re-
quirements and accuracy.
Instrumentation
The A43 and A44 meters in Bronze version support reading of
instrument values.
A large number of electrical properties can be read.
• Active power - Total and per phase
• Reactive power - Total and per phase
• Apparent poser - Total and per phase
• Current
• Voltage
• Power factor
• Frequency
Ordering details
80 A direct connected, 7 DIN
Voltage V Communication Type Order code Weight
1 pc
Bronze
Active and reactive energy, import/export, pulse output, class B (Cl. 1), reactive Cl.2.
3 x 57.7/100...
288/500V AC
- A43 211 - 100 2CMA100012R1000 0.44
RS-485 A43 212 - 100 2CMA170522R1000 0.44
M-Bus A43 213 - 100 2CMA170523R1000 0.44
6 A transformer CTVT connected, 7 DIN
Voltage V Communication Type Order code Weight
1 pc
Bronze
Active and reactive energy, import/export, pulse output, class B (Cl. 1), reactive Cl.2.
3 x 57.7/100...
288/500 V AC
- A44 211 - 100 2CMA100031R1000 0.35
RS-485 A44 212 - 100 2CMA170534R1000 0.35
M-Bus A44 213 - 100 2CMA170535R1000 0.35
Instrumentation
The A43 and A44 meters in Bronze version support reading of
instrument values.
P
ro
d
uc
t
le
af
le
t
2C
M
C
48
40
02
L0
20
1.
R
ev
.
A
,
O
ct
ob
er
 2
01
4
P
ro
d
 A
B
B
 A
B
,
Lo
w
 V
ol
ta
ge
 P
ro
d
uc
ts
A series
Technical data
A43 A44
Voltage/current inputs
Nominal voltage 3 x 230/400 V AC
Voltage range 3 x 57.7/100 ... 288 /500 V AC (-20% - +15%)
Power dissipation voltage circuits 0.8 VA (0.8 W) total
Power dissipation current circuits 0.007 VA (0.007 W) per phase at 230 V
AC and Ib
0.001 VA (0.001 W) per phase at 230 V
AC and Ib
Base current Ib 5 A -
Rated current In - 1 A
Reference current Iref 5 A -
Transitional current Itr 0.5 A 0.05 A
Maximum current Imax 80 A 6 A
Minimum current Imin 0.25 A 0.01 A
Starting current Ist < 20 mA < 1 mA
Terminal wire area 1 - 25 mm2 0.5 - 10 mm2
Recommended tightening torque 3 Nm 1.5 Nm
Communication
Terminal wire area 0.5 - 1 mm2
Recommended tightening torque 0.25 Nm
Transformer ratios
Configurable current ratio (VT) - 1/999 - 999999/1
Configurable current ratio (CT) - 1/9 - 9999/1
Pulse indicator (LED)
Pulse frequency 1000 imp/kWh 5000 imp/kWh
Pulse length 40 ms
General data
Frequency 50 or 60 Hz  ± 5%
Accuracy Class B (Cl. 1) or reactive Cl. 2
Active energy 1%
Display of energy Pixel oriented
Environmental
Operating temperature -40°C - +70°C
Storage temperature -40°C - +85°C
Humidity 75% yearly average, 95% on 30 days/year
Resistance to fire and heat Terminal 960 °C, cover 650°C (IEC 60695-2-1)
Resistance to water and dust IP20 on terminal block without protective enclosure and IP51 in protective enclosure,
according to IEC 60529.
Mechanical environment Class M2 in accordance with the Measuring Instrument Directive (MID). (2004/22/EC).
Electromagnetic environment Class E2 in accordance with the Measuring Instrument Directive (MID), (2004/22/EC).
Outputs
Current 2 - 100 mA
Voltage 5 - 40 V DC
Pulse output frequency Programmable: 1 - 999999 imp/kWh
Pulse length Programmable: 10 - 990 ms
Terminal wire area 0.5 - 1 mm2
Recommended tightening torque 0.25 Nm
EMC compatibility
Impulse voltage test 6 kV 1.2/50 μs (IEC 60060-1)
Surge voltage test 4 kV 1.2/50 μs (IEC 61000-4-5)
Fast transient burst test 4 kV (IEC 61000-4-4)
Immunity to electromagnetic HF-fields 80 MHz - 2 GHz at 10 V/m (IEC 61000-4-3)
Immunity to conducted disturbance 150 kHz - 80 MHz (IEC 61000-4-6)
Immunity to disturbance with harmonics 2 kHz - 150 kHz
Radio frequency emission EN 55022, class B (CISPR22)
Electrostatic discharge 15 kV (IEC 61000-4-2)
Standards
IEC 62052-11, IEC 62053-21 class 1 & 2,  IEC 62053-23 class 2, IEC 62054-21,
GB/T 17215.211-2006, GB/T 17215.321-2008 class 1 & 2, GB 4208-2008, EN 50470-1,
EN 50470-3 category B.
Mechanical
Material
Polycarbonate in transparent front glass, bottom case, upper case and terminal cover.
Glass reinforced polycarbonate in polycarbonate in terminal cover.
Dimensions
Width 123 mm
Height 97 mm
Depth 65 mm
DIN modules 7
© Copyright 2014 ABB. All rights reserved.
Specification subject to change without notice.
To get more information,
install QR code reader on
your mobile device, scan
the code and see more.
ABB AB
Meters
Low Voltage Products
Box 1005
S-61129  Nyköping, Sweden
Telephone +46 155 29 50 00
Wiring diagram
Dimensions
3 wire connection, 2 elements
3 4 6 7 9
L1
L2
L3
1 1210
A43
3 4 6 7 9
L1
L2
L3
N
1 1210
4 wire connection, 3 elements
3 wire connection, 2 elements
3 5 7 8 9
L1
L2
L3
1 2 11
P1 P1
P1 P2
S1 S2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9
L1
L2
L3
N
1 2 11
P1 P1 P1
P1 P2
S1 S2
4 wire connection, 3 elements
A44
123
8993 4597
43
58
65
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for abb manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
TV10-516R  017667013  RF727  2CMA100178R1000  5SDD 92Z0401  ESV14-BS  EZS-21-250  F204AC-40/0.03  F362-25/0.03
GJL1211001R0011  GJL1211201R8000  GJL1211501R8000  GJL1213001R0017  GJL1213001R0101  GJL1311001R0101  GJL1311001R8010
GJL1311201R0001  GJL1313001R0011  GJL1313001R0101  GJL1317201R0001  A40-30-10-84  AF09-30-01-11  AF460-30-11-68  1455  B14-
250  EF45-30  ERG297  HSC2-20  1SAM201904R1001  1SAM350000R1003  1SAZ721201R1009  1SAZ721201R1014  1SAZ721201R1025
1SDA057197R1  1SFA611101R1002  1SFA611130R1103  1SFA611131R1101  1SFA611143R1101  1SFA611202R1108  1SFA611203R1108
1SFA611215R1001  1SFA611216R1108  1SFA611285R1002  1SFA611702R6006  1SFA616162R1025  1SFA619100R3015
1SVR730020R0200  IPC4111  OS30FACC12  OS60GJ03